

SC No. 660/2025
STATE Vs. MANISH
FIR No. 537/2025
PS Rajouri Garden

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Ms. Kajal Garg, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
applicant/accused through VC.
IO/SI Manish in person.

Heard. Perused.

This is an application u/s 483 of BNSS filed on
behalf of applicant/accused Suresh Chand Gautam for grant of
bail.

Reply to the bail application is filed. Let the copy be
supplied.

Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that main counsel is not
available today and prays for adjournment.

At request, put up for further consideration on the
present bail application on 16.12.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/10.12.2025