

SC no. 660/2025
STATE Vs. Manish Kumar Gautam
FIR no. 537/2025
PS Rajouri Garden

13.04.2026

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

File perused. Heard.

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant Manish to provide the videos and photos recorded/taken as per the procedure prescribed under section 105 of BNS at the time of alleged recovery shown from the applicant/accused.

Reply filed on behalf of the IO. Copy supplied.

IO is not present today.

Considering the same, let notice be issued to the concerned IO to appear in person for consideration on the present application for 18.04.2026.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/13.04.2026